
                                KhaptadChhanna Rural Municipality 
                                                                                                            Office of Rural Municipal Executive 
                                                                                                                         Chhanna, Bajhang 
                                                                                                                  Sudurpaschim Province,Nepal 

INVITATION FOR THE SEALED QUOTATIONS 
Date of publication:2081/11/18( March 02,2025) 

1. Khaptadchhanna Rural Municipality, office of Rural Municipal Executive invites electronic Sealed bids from Nepalese eligible 
bidders for the Supplies and Delivery of following Goods mentioned below under Sealed Quotations. 

SN IFB Number Description of Works 

Bid 
Security 
Amount 
(NRS) 

Bid Security 
Period (Days 
from Date of 
Bid opening ) 

Cost of 
Bidding 

Document 
(NRS) 

1 
KCRM/SQ/GOODS/2081/082-
02 

Procurement of Different Size of HDPE 
pipe For KCRM 

25,000 
75 days 

1,000 

2 
KCRM/SQ/GOODS/2081/082-
03 

Supplies and Delivery of Medicine For 
Khaptadchhanna Rural Municipality 

40,000 
75 days 

1,000 

3 
KCRM/SQ/GOODS/2081/082-
04 

Procurement & Transportation of 
Sanitary Pad For Khaptadchhanna RM 

Office 
30,000 

75 days 
1,000 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to inspect bidding document.The 
Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject the Project. Sealed Quotation Document Shall Follow the Public Procurement Acts and 
Regulation. 

3. Bidder submit their Sealed bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 
www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,Bidders, submitting their Sealed bid electronically. 

4. Electronic Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Khaptad Chhanna Rural Municipality, Chhanna, Bajhang through PPMO 
website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 noon on 18-03-2025. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

5.  The Sealed bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 pm 18-03-2025at the office of 
Khaptad Chhanna Rural Municipality, Chhanna, Bajhang. For more Detail visit the site of www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp. 

……………………………. 
Chief Administrative Officer 
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