

KhaptadChhanna Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Chhanna, Bajhang Sudurpaschim Province,Nepal



INVITATION FOR THE SEALED QUOTATIONS

Date of publication: 2081/11/18(March 02,2025)

1. Khaptadchhanna Rural Municipality, office of Rural Municipal Executive invites electronic Sealed bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the Supplies and Delivery of following Goods mentioned below under Sealed Quotations.

SN	IFB Number	Description of Works	Bid	Bid Security	Cost of
			Security	Period (Days	Bidding
			Amount	from Date of	Document
			(NRS)	Bid opening)	(NRS)
1	KCRM/SQ/GOODS/2081/082- 02	Procurement of Different Size of HDPE	25,000	75 days	1,000
		pipe For KCRM			
2	KCRM/SQ/GOODS/2081/082-	Supplies and Delivery of Medicine For	40,000	75 days	1,000
	03	Khaptadchhanna Rural Municipality			
3	KCRM/SQ/GOODS/2081/082- 04	Procurement & Transportation of		75 days	
		Sanitary Pad For Khaptadchhanna RM	30,000		1,000
		Office			

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to inspect bidding document. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject the Project. Sealed Quotation Document Shall Follow the Public Procurement Acts and Regulation.
- 3. Bidder submit their Sealed bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,Bidders, submitting their Sealed bid electronically.
- 4. Electronic Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Khaptad Chhanna Rural Municipality, Chhanna, Bajhang through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 noon on 18-03-2025. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The Sealed bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 pm 18-03-2025 at the office of Khaptad Chhanna Rural Municipality, Chhanna, Bajhang. For more Detail visit the site of www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp.

Chief Administrative Officer